

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

FLOOD DIVISON D.I.KHAN Phone # 0966-713303.

No: **59** /2-M Dated DI Khan the 28/01/2025

To,

The Managing Director, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

public procurement Regulation Authority

Peshawar

Khyber House, Justice Talat Qayyum Road, Canal Road,

Warsak Road, Peshawar.

Subject: - **NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING.**

Enclosed please find herewith a list of works during 2024-2025, pertain to this Division for uploading the same on KPPRA/Irrigation Department website. The E-Bidding Tender will be opened on 20/02/2025 at 12:30 PM.

Encl:

As above.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEERFlood Division DIKhan

Copy along with its enclosure is forwarded to the: -

- 1. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 2. Chief Engineer (South) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Superintending Engineer DIKhan Irrigation Circle DIKhan.
- 4. Assistant Director Web, Secretary Irrigation office Peshawar, with the request to upload the Notice Inviting Tender on the stated website www.irrigation.gkp.pk.
- 5. Sub Divisional Officer Flood Sub Division No. I, II & III DIKhan.
- 6. DAO/Head Clerk (Local) Tender Clerk for uploading the NIT on the Department website immediately.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Flood Division DIKhan

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING.

Irrigation Department (Flood Division DIKhan) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic bids from the eligible Firms/Bidders in according with KPPRA procurement prevailing rules 2014 for the following works. (The registered contractors/ Firms, who have renewed their registration / license with the Provincial Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2024-25).

S.# No.	Name of Work & Name of Sub work		2% E/Money, Stamp Duty & Tender Fee
AM&R OF SPURS AND BUNDS ALONG RIGHT BANK OF RIVER INDUS IN DISTRICT DIKHAN DURING 2024-25, FLOOD DIVISION D.I.KHAN. Sub Works: -			
1	(1/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 16 $&$ 17 and other allied structure.	1.00	22150
2	(2/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 18, 18-A, & 18-B and other allied structure.	1.2	30610
3	(3/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 18-C, & 19 and other allied structure.	1.8	42790
4	(4/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No.20 & 21 and other allied structure.	1.5	36700
5	(5/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 24 & Link Bund, Guide Bund and other allied structure.	1.00	22150
6	(6/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 24-A, 24-B & 25 and other allied structure.	0.8	18090
7	(7/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 26, 27, 28 & 28-A and other allied structure	0.8	18090
8	(8/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 29 & 30 and other allied structure.	0.8	18090
9	(9/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 31 & 32 and other allied structure.	0.8	18090
10	(10/10) Repair/ Restoration of Spur No. 33 and other allied structure.	1.8	42790

Terms & Conditions for E-Bidding: -

- 1. As per clause 37 (A) of KPPRA Rules, all bidders must be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority.
- 2. Bid documents and instruction to bidders can be downloaded from KPPRA of Irrigation website www.irrigation.gkp.pk before submission date / time.
- 3. The undersigned reserve the right to reject the bids as per provision containing in rule 47 of KPPRA procurement rules 2014.
- 4. Terms and conditions as per paid KPPRA act 2014 of prevailing notifications or subsequent changes if made therein and whereas matters pertaining to Add: Bid security as per KPPRA SRO No. (14)/VOL-1-24/2021-22 dated 10-05-2022 will be applicable.
- 5. Required PEC Category CE-04.
- 7. The Last date & time for submission of the Bids along with relevant documents is **20/02/2025 up to 12:00 PM**, which will be opened on the same day at **12:30 PM**.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEE Flood Division DIKhan